
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:880
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2009
FINANCIAL INCENTIVES TO HANDLOOM SECTOR
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided financial assistance to State Handloom Finance Corporations for providing infrastuctural facilities before and after setting up of handloom units during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof State-wise;

(c) the norms laid down for providing such assistance; and

(d) the number of people benefited through it, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES(SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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